
2021 University of Tennessee at Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-29   Conf: 10-18   Home: 5-8   Away: 14-21   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (350)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Hall (1), Harford (1), Whitley (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Culumovic (1), Edwards (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Davis (17), Totals (17), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Wohlbold 2, Cannon 1, Folks 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-
159), Davis (61-76), Steensma (15-16), Insco (10-14), Hussey (7-9), Cannon (6-9), Wohlbold (6-6), Petry (5-6), O'Doherty (4-4), Folks (3-
8), Shunk (2-2), Brady (1-2), Ford (1-1), Reed (1-3), Smith (1-1), Stauffer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Daniels, Blake .299 46-42 157 26 47 13 1 6 27 80 .510 17 4 42 2 .382 0 1 2-6 30 35 11 .855
21 Harford, Casey .291 47-47 179 27 52 11 1 5 40 80 .447 12 5 18 3 .342 6 0 1-1 65 91 8 .951
19 Hall, Christian .271 47-47 170 32 46 9 0 9 37 82 .482 29 2 57 2 .376 4 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
13 LaFollette, Wil .255 42-41 157 25 40 6 1 12 28 84 .535 7 3 50 0 .298 1 0 2-2 86 1 0 1.000
3 Whitley, Ethan .251 48-48 187 27 47 5 0 11 29 85 .455 10 5 54 4 .302 3 0 1-1 330 23 5 .986
32 Smith, Will .250 39-38 152 29 38 6 2 5 20 63 .414 18 1 47 1 .331 1 2 5-7 57 99 6 .963
4 Davis, Blake .216 48-48 162 14 35 6 0 2 15 47 .290 13 0 45 2 .271 2 6 0-2 404 35 11 .976
5 Thigpen, Noah .176 36-25 91 11 16 3 0 2 9 25 .275 13 3 33 1 .299 0 4 1-3 73 1 3 .961
12 Beaman, Alec .280 11-8 25 6 7 0 1 0 4 9 .360 8 1 5 0 .471 0 2 1-3 14 17 2 .939
9 Dixson, Sean .266 24-24 94 17 25 3 3 1 5 37 .394 5 5 26 3 .337 0 1 2-3 47 2 0 1.000
28 Wright, Houston .261 21-20 69 12 18 3 0 4 12 33 .478 6 3 9 1 .342 1 1 0-0 30 1 1 .969
20 Brady, Cameron .250 3-0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
7 Culumovic, Jack .239 32-27 92 12 22 4 0 1 8 29 .315 11 5 30 1 .345 2 1 4-7 31 21 3 .945
18 Self, Nate .219 14-5 32 6 7 1 0 0 0 8 .250 0 2 12 0 .265 0 0 0-0 9 9 1 .947
1 Edwards, Billy .211 9-5 19 3 4 1 1 0 1 7 .368 0 0 7 2 .211 0 3 0-0 6 9 2 .882
24 DeTrude, Benny .097 22-7 31 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .097 9 0 13 0 .300 0 0 1-1 23 1 0 1.000
6 Deer, Carson .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Jones, Preston .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .251 48-48 1623 253 408 72 10 58 237 674 .415 161 40 451 22 .330 20 21 21-37 1241 390 62 .963
Opponents .272 48-48 1640 288 446 96 9 57 259 731 .446 159 55 413 22 .353 16 15 62-81 1286 424 41 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Ricko, Trey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Hussey, David 2.59 3-1 23 1 0 0-2 6 41.2 27 13 12 12 52 3 0 8 .184 2 1 0 2 1
55 Shunk, Matthew 3.09 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 7 4 7 16 2 0 2 .255 3 1 1 0 0
42 Ford, Mitchell 3.60 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 2 5 3 1 0 0 .316 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cannon, Winston 3.78 6-6 16 14 0 0-0 0 81.0 82 46 34 24 83 20 1 13 .253 10 5 0 3 0
15 Jones, Baylor 3.86 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 1
29 Steensma, Eric 4.87 1-3 18 6 0 0-0 0 40.2 39 23 22 10 40 3 2 5 .245 3 5 0 0 0
14 Folks, Sam 5.24 3-6 16 13 0 0-2 0 77.1 81 51 45 21 77 18 4 6 .266 5 14 0 3 3
47 Petry, Seth 5.58 1-3 19 3 0 0-0 0 30.2 38 22 19 12 32 11 2 3 .302 5 7 0 1 1
33 Wohlbold, Nick 5.89 3-4 19 7 0 0-0 1 47.1 50 40 31 21 45 17 0 5 .275 3 3 1 4 5
26 Reed, Tucker 6.28 0-1 9 1 0 0-1 0 14.1 16 10 10 10 7 4 0 3 .308 3 2 1 0 1
34 Insco, Ryan 6.45 1-2 20 1 0 0-0 1 37.2 47 32 27 16 35 8 0 7 .305 10 7 0 1 2
30 O'Doherty, Jefferey 8.25 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 14 11 8 14 3 0 0 .327 2 6 0 1 1
35 Smith, Boston 9.82 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 4 4 1 1 1 0 1 .412 2 0 0 0 0
45 Stauffer, Grayden 12.27 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 6 5 4 4 1 0 2 .316 1 3 0 0 0
31 Martin, Eli 18.90 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 7 7 3 2 1 0 1 .500 1 1 1 0 0
37 Russell, Lawson 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 3 0 2 0 0 .600 2 0 0 1 0
11 Lee, Warren 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.24 19-29 183 48 0 2 8 413.2 446 288 241 159 413 96 9 57 .272 53 55 4 16 15
Opponents 4.77 29-19 186 48 3 4 11 428.2 408 253 227 161 451 72 10 58 .251 46 40 6 20 21



2021 University of Tennessee at Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 LaFollette, Wil 87 86 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dixson, Sean 49 47 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeTrude, Benny 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brady, Cameron 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Wohlbold, Nick 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hussey, David 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
22 Cannon, Winston 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
47 Petry, Seth 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Steensma, Eric 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
6 Deer, Carson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Smith, Boston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Whitley, Ethan 358 330 23 5 .986 22 0 0 — 0 0
4 Davis, Blake 450 404 35 11 .976 0 61 15 .803 17 0
28 Wright, Houston 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Smith, Will 162 57 99 6 .963 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Thigpen, Noah 77 73 1 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Harford, Casey 164 65 91 8 .951 18 0 0 — 0 0
18 Self, Nate 19 9 9 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Culumovic, Jack 55 31 21 3 .945 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beaman, Alec 33 14 17 2 .939 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Folks, Sam 19 4 13 2 .895 1 3 5 .375 0 0
1 Edwards, Billy 17 6 9 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Reed, Tucker 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Daniels, Blake 76 30 35 11 .855 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 O'Doherty, Jefferey 6 3 2 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Insco, Ryan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 10 4 .714 0 0
19 Hall, Christian 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jones, Baylor 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Shunk, Matthew 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Martin, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Stauffer, Grayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Ford, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Jones, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lee, Warren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Ricko, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Russell, Lawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1693 1241 390 62 .963 73 62 17 .780 17 0
Opponents 1751 1286 424 41 .977 84 21 15 .583 6 0


